100ARRA1 Range
1” (25.4mm) Single Digit Arrow Display
Stanesh Semiconductor Pvt Ltd, Dubier House, Kondivita, Andheri (East), Mumbai 400059. India
Tel: 91-22-28388034, e-mail: sales@stanesh.co.in www.stanesh.co.in
Features    Options
Arrow Shaped LED display   Black or Grey face colour
High segment intensity   Colored segments
Range of colours    Copper terminal pins
Multiplexing capability   Long terminal pins
ROHS Compliant    Low current version
Electro Optical Characteristics IF = 20mA (TA = 25°C) Part NumberPart NumberPart NumberPart Number    ((((2 2 2 2 LEDLEDLEDLED’s’s’s’s    per seg.)per seg.)per seg.)per seg.)    Emitting ColourEmitting ColourEmitting ColourEmitting Colour    Wavelength Wavelength Wavelength Wavelength Peak Peak Peak Peak λλλλPPPP(nm)(nm)(nm)(nm)    Forward voltage VForward voltage VForward voltage VForward voltage VFFFF    (V)(V)(V)(V)    TypicalTypicalTypicalTypical    MaxMaxMaxMax    100ARRA1 SB Superbright Blue 460 5.8 6.4 100ARRA1 UB Ultrabright Blue 460 5.8 6.4 100ARRA1 SG Superbright Pure Green 530 6.0 6.8 100ARRA1 UG Ultrabright Pure Green 530 6.0 3.4 100ARRA1 UYG Superbright Yellow Green 560 4.0 4.4 100ARRA1 UOR Ultrabright Amber 610 3.8 4.4 100ARRA1 UY Ultrabright Yellow 590 3.8 4.2 100ARRA1 SR Superbright Red 650 3.8 4.2 100ARRA1 UR Ultrabright Red 660 3.8 4.2
Absolute Maximum Ratings Ta=25°C CharacteristicCharacteristicCharacteristicCharacteristic    SymbolSymbolSymbolSymbol    RatingRatingRatingRating    UnitUnitUnitUnit    DC forward current IF 20 mA Reverse Voltage VR 10 V Operating Temperature Topr -25 to +80 °C Storage Temperature Tstg -30 to +85 °C Lead Soldering Temperature1 - 260 °C
1
 1.6mm from body – max 3 seconds
Product Diagram (All dimensions are in mm)
  *Specifications may change due to new materials or product improvement